25.08.2021

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Disclosures pertaining to change in shareholding of Mrs. Suman Goel pursuant to transfer by way of Gift.

Please find attached the disclosure in the prescribed form in the matter of change in shareholding of the Promoter/ Promoter Group of Shri Bajrang Alliance Limited.

- Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) Report to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by Mrs. Suman Goel, the Acquirer; and
- 2. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by Promoter / Promoter Group of Shri Bajrang Alliance Limited.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfull

Anand Goel
For and on Behalf of Promoter/ Promoter Group of
Shri Bajrang Alliance Limited

**Encl:- As Above** 

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

	1.1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shri Bajrang Alliance Limited				
		Name of the acquirer(s)		Suman Goel (the "Acquirer)			
	3. N	Name of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited				
4	ra	Details of the transaction including ationale, if any, for the transfer cquisition of shares.	term of	Transfer of Shares by way of gift to the Acquirer term of Gift Deed Executed on 25.08.2021 by Transferor			
5	is	Relevant regulation under which theacquirer s exempted from making open ffer.	Regulation 10 (1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulatio				
6	W	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition as required to be made under regulation 10 and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stockexchange.</li> </ul>		21			
7.	a.	etails of acquisition  Name of the transferor / seller	Mahash E	Kumar Agarwal			
100	b.	Date of acquisition	25.08.202			•	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	286410				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	286410/3.18%				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	Nil, Since Transfer is by way of gift				
		be acquired / actually acquired					
8.	Sha	be acquired / actually acquired areholding details	Pre-Trai	nsaction	Post-T	ransaction	
8.	Sha	be acquired / actually acquired	A STANDARD LITERARY AND PARTY.	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	Post-Ti No. of shares held	ransaction % w.r.t total share capital of TC	
8.		be acquired / actually acquired	No. of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of	No. of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of	

Signature of Acquirer

Summa Good

Place:- Raipur

Suman Goel